H Share under the Global Offering. The Over-Allotment Shares will be used to facilitate the

delivery of part of H Shares to the placee who has agreed to delayed delivery of the relevant H

Shares subscribed by it under the Global Offering.

Approval of Listing

Approval for the listing of and permission to deal in the Over-Allotment Shares has already

been granted by the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange. Listing of and dealings in the

Over-Allotment Shares are expected to commence on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange

at 9:00 a.m. on Tuesday, January 23, 2024.

Shareholding Structure of the Company upon the Completion of the Partial Exercise of

the Over-Allotment Option

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after the

completion of the issue and allotment of the Over-Allotment Shares pursuant to the partial

exercise of the Over-Allotment Option is as follows:

  Immediately before the issue

of the Over-Allotment Shares

 Immediately after the issue of the

Over-Allotment Shares

Number of

Shares

 Approximate

% of the

Company’s

total share

capital

Number of

Shares

Approximate % of

the Company’s

total share capital

Description of

Shares

Domestic Shares  299,967,325  71.79%  299,967,325  71.74%

H Shares converted

from Domestic

Shares

106,601,349  25.51%  106,601,349  25.49%

H Shares issued / to

be issued pursuant to

the Global Offering

11,282,000  2.70%  11,574,150  2.77%

Total

417,850,674  100.00%  418,142,824  100.00%

CHANGE IN USE OF ADDITIONAL NET PROCEEDS FROM OVER-ALLOTMENT

SHARES

The Company will receive additional net proceeds of approximately HK$25.34 million from

the Over-Allotment Shares to be issued and allotted upon the partial exercise of the Over-

Allotment Option after deduction of the estimated underwriting fees and commissions and

expenses payable by the Company in connection with the Global Offering.

Reference is made to the Prospectus issued by the Company dated December 19, 2023 in

relation to, among other things, the intended use of proceeds from the issue of H Shares of the